# 505290337 01/22/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5337114

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CONVERSION			
	ΟΑΤΑ					
			Name	Execution Date		
THORATEC CORPORA	ATION			11/12/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	THORA	THORATEC LLC				
Street Address:	6035 S	5 STONERIDGE DRIVE				
City:	PLEAS	EASANTON				
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94588					
	1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		15654	4402			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		• •	612-2307			
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
usinu a lax numper. N	DIUVIUEL	1. 11 11.				
Phone:	•	•	621-5070			
•	-	314-6	621-5070 tents@armstrongteasdale.com			
Phone:		314-6 uspat PATE	tents@armstrongteasdale.com ENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		314-6 uspat PATE ARM	tents@armstrongteasdale.com ENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT STRONG TEASDALE LLP			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	:	314-6 uspat PATE ARMS 7700	tents@armstrongteasdale.com ENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT STRONG TEASDALE LLP FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1800			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	:	314-6 uspat PATE ARMS 7700	tents@armstrongteasdale.com ENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT STRONG TEASDALE LLP			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		314-6 uspat PATE ARMS 7700	tents@armstrongteasdale.com ENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT STRONG TEASDALE LLP FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1800			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	UMBER:	314-6 uspat PATE ARMS 7700	tents@armstrongteasdale.com ENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT STRONG TEASDALE LLP FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1800 .OUIS, MISSOURI 63105			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	UMBER:	314-6 uspat PATE ARMS 7700	tents@armstrongteasdale.com ENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT STRONG TEASDALE LLP FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1800 .OUIS, MISSOURI 63105			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	314-6 uspat PATE ARMS 7700	tents@armstrongteasdale.com ENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT STRONG TEASDALE LLP FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1800 .OUIS, MISSOURI 63105 P04036USO ALESIA MARRA			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	UMBER:	314-6 uspat PATE ARMS 7700	tents@armstrongteasdale.com ENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT STRONG TEASDALE LLP FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1800 OUIS, MISSOURI 63105 P04036USO ALESIA MARRA /Alesia Marra/			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	UMBER:	314-6 uspat PATE ARMS 7700 ST. L	tents@armstrongteasdale.com ENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT STRONG TEASDALE LLP FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1800 OUIS, MISSOURI 63105 P04036USO ALESIA MARRA /Alesia Marra/			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=P04036USO Reasons	UMBER:	314-6 uspat PATE ARMS 7700 ST. L Form	tents@armstrongteasdale.com ENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT STRONG TEASDALE LLP FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1800 OUIS, MISSOURI 63105 P04036USO ALESIA MARRA /Alesia Marra/ 01/22/2019 Cover Sheet 22JAN2019-31380966 Cover Sheet 22JAN2019-31380966	6#page1.tif 6#page2.tif		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=P04036USO Red source=P04036USO Red source=P04036USO Red	Cordation cordation	314-6 uspat PATE ARMS 7700 ST. L ST. L Form Form	tents@armstrongteasdale.com ENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT STRONG TEASDALE LLP FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1800 OUIS, MISSOURI 63105 P04036USO ALESIA MARRA /Alesia Marra/ 01/22/2019 Cover Sheet 22JAN2019-31380966 Cover Sheet 22JAN2019-31380966	6#page1.tif 6#page2.tif 6#page3.tif		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=P04036USO Ree source=P04036USO Ree source=P04036USO Ree	cordation cordation cordation cordation	314-6 uspat PATE ARMS 7700 ST. L ST. L Form Form	tents@armstrongteasdale.com ENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT STRONG TEASDALE LLP FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1800 OUIS, MISSOURI 63105 P04036USO ALESIA MARRA /Alesia Marra/ 01/22/2019 Cover Sheet 22JAN2019-31380966 Cover Sheet 22JAN2019-31380966	6#page1.tif 6#page2.tif 6#page3.tif 6#page4.tif		

RECORDATION FO PATENT	RM COVER SHEET
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	<b>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)</b> Name: Thoratec LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No     Security Agreement     Joint Research Agreement	Street Address: <u>6035 Stoneridge Drive</u> City: <u>Pleasanton</u> State: <u>CA</u>
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other <u>Conversion</u>	Country:       US       Zip:       94588         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes       No
<b>4. Application or patent number(s):</b> This         A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)
15/654402 Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Armstrong Teasdale LLP</u> Internal Address: <u>Patent Docketing</u>	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 7700 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 1800	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>
City: St. Louis	8. Payment Information
State: MO       Zip: 63105         Phone Number: 314-621-5070       Zip: 04036USO         Docket Number: P04036USO       Email Address: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: /Christopher M. Goff/	2018-01-22
Signature Christopher M. Goff Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	
	PATENT

REEL: 048109 FRAME: 0425

# D1314149

		C-1A File #	0153161027
and the second second	of California tary of State 46494 Out	-C-1A File #	FILED Ju Secretary of State State of California
			NOV 1 2 2015
Articles of Organ	bility Company lization - Conversion		
	uctions before completing this form.	- icc	This Space For Filing Use Only
Converted Entity information			
. Name of Limited Liability Company Limited and Company may be abbreviat	(The name must include the words Limited led to Ltd. and Co., respectively.)	lability Company or the	abbreviations LLC or L.L.C. The words
THORATEC LLC			
organized under the California Revi	sed Uniform Limited Liability Company /	act or activity for whi act.	ich a limited llability company may be
. The limited llability company will be One Manager	More Than One Manager	All Lin	nited Liability Company Member(s)
· · · · · ·	bility Company's Designated Office in CA	City	State Zip Code
6035 STONERIDGE DRIVE		PLEASANTON	CA 94588
	ability Company, if different from Item 4	City	State Zip Code
Initial agent for service of process in c	of Process (Item 6: List a California reside ase the LLC is sued. You may list any adu the agent's business or residential street add ss for service of process is already on file.)	nt or a California registe It who lives in Californi ress in California. Do n	ered corporate agent that agrees to be your, a. You may not list an LLC as the agent. lot list an address if the agent is a California
Initial agent for service of process in c	ase the LLC is such. For may list any case the agent's business or residential stread add ss for service of process is already on file.)	nt or a California registe It who lives in Californi ress in California. Do n City	ered corporate agent that agrees to be your, a. You may not list an LLC as the agent. not list an address if the agent is a California State Zip Code CA
Initial agent for service of process in c item 7: If the agent is an individual, list registered corporate agent as the addre C T Corporation System . If an individual, Street Address of A	ase the LLC is such. For may list any case the agent's business or residential stread add ss for service of process is already on file.)	ress in California, Do n	ot list an address if the agent is a California State Zip Code
Initial agent for service of process in c item 7: If the agent is an individual, list registered corporate agent as the addre C T Corporation System . If an individual, Street Address of A Converting Entity Information	ase the LLC is such. For may list any case the agent's business or residential stread add ss for service of process is already on file.)	ress in California, Do n	ot list an address if the agent is a California State Zip Code
initial agent for service of process in c item 7: If the agent is an individual, list registered corporate agent as the addre C T Corporation System . If an individual, Street Address of / converting Entity Information	ase the LLC is specified. For they have a set the agent's business or residential street add ss for service of process is already on file.) Agent for Service of Process in CA	ress in California. Do n City	ot list an address if the agent is a California Stata Zip Code CA
Initial agent for service of process in c item 7: If the agent is an individual, list registered corporate agent as the addre C T Corporation System If an individual, Street Address of A converting Entity Information Name of Converting Entity THORATEC CORPORATION	Agent for Service of Process in CA	ress in California. Do n City	ot list an address if the agent is a California State Zip Code
Initial agent for service of process in C item 7: If the agent is an individual, list registered corporate agent as the addree C T Corporation System If an individual, Street Address of A converting Entity Information Name of Converting Entity THORATEC CORPORATION	Agent for Service of Process in CA 10. Jurisdiction CALIFORNIA	City	ot list an address if the agent is a California State Zip Code CA retary of State File Number, if any 766494
Initial agent for service of process in C Item 7: If the agent is an individual, list registered corporate agent as the addres C T Corporation System If an individual, Street Address of A converting Entity Information Name of Converting Entity THORATEC CORPORATION Form of Entity CORPORATION	Agent for Service of Process in CA	City 11. CA Sec number of interests ed for each class:	ot list an address if the agent is a California State Zip Code CA retary of State File Number, if any 766494 or shares of each class that equaled or
Initial agent for service of process in C Item 7: If the agent is an individual, list registered corporate agent as the addres C T Corporation System If an individual, Street Address of A converting Entity Information Name of Converting Entity THORATEC CORPORATION Form of Entity CORPORATION	Agent for Service of Process in CA 10. Jurisdiction CALIFORNIA Inversion were approved by a vote of the te was required, the following was required and ind interests entitled to vote.	City 11. CA Sec number of interests ed for each class:	ot list an address if the agent is a California State Zip Code CA retary of State File Number, if any 766494
Initial agent for service of process in c Item 7: If the agent is an individual, list registered corporate agent as the addres C T Corporation System If an individual, Street Address of <i>J</i> Converting Entity Information Name of Converting Entity THORATEC CORPORATION Form of Entity CORPORATION CORPORATION 2. The principal terms of the plan of co exceeded the vote required. If a vol The class and number of outstar COMMON STOCK 54,869,38	Agent for Service of Process in CA 10. Jurisdiction CALIFORNIA Inversion were approved by a vote of the te was required, the following was required ASHARES	City City 11. CA Sec number of interests ed for each class: ID The per	ot list an address if the agent is a California State Zip Code CA retary of State File Number, if any 766494 or shares of each class that equaled or centage vote required of each class, 50.01%
Initial agent for service of process in c Item 7: If the agent is an individual, list registered corporate agent as the addres C T Corporation System If an individual, Street Address of / Converting Entity Information Name of Converting Entity THORATEC CORPORATION Form of Entity CORPORATION 2. The principal terms of the plan of co exceeded the vote required. If a vol The class and number of outstar COMMON STOCK 54,869,38 Additional Information 3. Additional Information 56: forth on th	Agent for Service of Process in CA 10. Jurisdiction CALIFORNIA Inversion were approved by a vote of the te was required, the following was required ASHARES In attached pages, if any, is incorporated	City City 11. CA Sec number of interests ed for each class: ID <u>The per</u> i herein by this refere	ot list an address if the agent is a California State Zip Code CA retary of State File Number, if any 766494 or shares of each class that equaled or reentage vote required of each class. 50.01%
Initial agent for service of process in c Item 7: If the agent is an individual, list registered corporate agent as the addres C T Corporation System If an individual, Street Address of / Converting Entity Information Name of Converting Entity THORATEC CORPORATION Form of Entity CORPORATION 2. The principal terms of the plan of co exceeded the vote required. If a vol The class and number of outstar COMMON STOCK 54,869,38 Additional Information 3. Additional Information 56: forth on th	Agent for Service of Process in CA 10. Jurisdiction CALIFORNIA Inversion were approved by a vote of the te was required, the following was required ASHARES In attached pages, if any, is incorporated at the contents of this document are true	City City 11. CA Sec number of interests ed for each class: ID <u>The per</u> i herein by this refere	ot list an address if the agent is a California State Zip Code CA retary of State File Number, if any 766494 or shares of each class that equaled or <u>centage vote required of each class.</u> 50.01% nce and made part of this certificate. perscn who executed this instrument,
Initial agent for service of process in c Item 7: If the agent is an individual, list registered corporate agent as the addres C T Corporation System If an individual, Street Address of A Converting Entity Information Name of Converting Entity THORATEC CORPORATION Form of Entity CORPORATION CORPORATION CORPORATION The principal terms of the plan of co exceeded the vote required. If a vol The class and number of outstar COMMON STOCK 54,869,38 Additional Information 3. Additional Information	Agent for Service of Process in CA          10. Jurisdiction         CALIFORNIA         Inversion were approved by a vote of the te was required, the following was required, the following was required the SHARES         Ine attached pages, if any, is incorporated at the contents of this document are true.	City City 11. CA Sec number of interests ed for each class: ID <u>The per</u> i herein by this refere b. I declare I am the nald Zurbay I	State Zip Code CA Retary of State File Number, if any 766494 or shares of each class that equaled or centage vote required of each class. 50.01% nce and made part of this certificate. person who executed this instrument, President
Initial agent for service of process in c Item 7: If the agent is an individual, list registered corporate agent as the addres C T Corporation System If an individual, Street Address of A Converting Entity Information Name of Converting Entity THORATEC CORPORATION Form of Entity CORPORATION CORPORATION CORPORATION The principal terms of the plan of co exceeded the vote required. If a vol The class and number of outstar COMMON STOCK 54,869,38 Additional Information 3. Additional Information	Agent for Service of Process in CA          10. Jurisdiction         CALIFORNIA         Inversion were approved by a vote of the te was required, the following was required, the following was required the SHARES         Ine attached pages, if any, is incorporated at the contents of this document are true.	City City 11. CA Sec number of interests of for each class: ID The per i herein by this refere b. I declare I am the hald Zurbay I or Print Name and Ti	State Zip Code CA Retary of State File Number, If any 766494 or shares of each class that equaled or recentage vote required of each class. 50.01% nce and made part of this certificate. person who executed this instrument, President lie of Authorized Person
Initial agent for service of process in c Item 7: If the agent is an individual, list registered corporate agent as the addres C T Corporation System If an individual, Street Address of A converting Entity Information Name of Converting Entity THORATEC CORPORATION Form of Entity CORPORATION CORPORATION CORPORATION CORPORATION CORPORATION CORPORATION COMMON STOCK 54,869,38 Additional Information 3. Additional Information 3. Additional Information set forth on the which execution is minact and dead	Agent for Service of Process in CA          10. Jurisdiction         CALIFORNIA         Inversion were approved by a vote of the te was required, the following was required, the following was required at SHARES         14 SHARES         15 attached pages, if any, is incorporated at the contents of this document are true         16 Jurisdiction         17 Jurisdiction         18 Jurisdiction         19 Jurisdiction         19 Jurisdiction         10. Jurisdiction         10. Jurisdiction         10. Jurisdiction         11. Jurisdiction         11. CALIFORNIA         11. Jurisdiction         11. Jurisdiction         12. Jurisdiction         13. Jurisdiction         14. SHARES         15. Jurisdiction         16. Jurisdiction         17. Jurisdiction         18. Jurisdiction         19. Jurisdiction	City City 11. CA Sec number of interests ed for each class: ID The per i herein by this refere a. I declare I am the hald Zurbay I or Print Name and The on Zellers Vice	State Zip Code CA Retary of State File Number, If any 766494 or shares of each class that equaled or recentage vote required of each class. 50.01% nce and made part of this certificate. person who executed this instrument, President the of Authorized Person e President and Secretary
hitlal agent for service of process in c Item 7: If the agent is an individual, list registered corporate agent as the addres C T Corporation System If an individual, Street Address of A converting Entity Information Name of Converting Entity THORATEC CORPORATION Form of Entity CORPORATION CORPORATION CORPORATION CORPORATION CORPORATION CORPORATION COMMON STOCK 54,869,38 diditional Information 3. Additional Information 3. Additional Information set forth on the which execution is minact and dead	Agent for Service of Process in CA          10. Jurisdiction         CALIFORNIA         Inversion were approved by a vote of the te was required, the following was required, the following was required at SHARES         14 SHARES         15 attached pages, if any, is incorporated at the contents of this document are true         16 Jurisdiction         17 Jurisdiction         18 Jurisdiction         19 Jurisdiction         19 Jurisdiction         10. Jurisdiction         10. Jurisdiction         10. Jurisdiction         11. Jurisdiction         11. CALIFORNIA         11. Jurisdiction         11. Jurisdiction         12. Jurisdiction         13. Jurisdiction         14. SHARES         15. Jurisdiction         16. Jurisdiction         17. Jurisdiction         18. Jurisdiction         19. Jurisdiction	City City 11. CA Sec number of interests ed for each class: ID The per i herein by this refere a. I declare I am the hald Zurbay I or Print Name and The on Zellers Vice	State Zip Code CA Retary of State File Number, If any 766494 or shares of each class that equaled or recentage vote required of each class. 50.01% nce and made part of this certificate. person who executed this instrument, President lie of Authorized Person

.

1



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of \_\_\_\_\_\_ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

L

NOV 1 3 2015

Zie ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 048109 FRAME: 0427

# D1314149

California Secretary of State wwwpsestreenvirusiness/be (916) 657-5448 REEL: 048109 FRAME: 0428



Secretary of State Business Programs Division Business Entities, 1500 11th Street, 3rd Floor, Sacramento, CA 95814

### Welcome to California

Congratulations on the registration of your limited liability company with the California Secretary of State. Please see below for important information.

#### **Required Statement of Information**

California law requires limited liability companies to keep their public record updated by filing a Statement of Information with the California Secretary of State.

Limited liability companies must file a complete Statement of Information (Form LLC-12) within the <u>first 90 days</u> of filing the Articles of Organization or Application to Register, and then every 2 years after that before the end of the month of the registration date.

Statements of Information for limited liability companies must be submitted on paper to the California Secretary of State, and can be mailed or delivered in person (drop off) to the Sacramento office. Additional information regarding Statements of Information, including forms, instructions and current fees is available at www.sos.ca.gov/business-programs/business-entities/statements.

Current processing times for Statements of Information may be found at www.sos.ca.gov/business-programs/business-entities/processing-times.

#### Other Business Information and Resources

All business entities are subject to state and federal tax laws. You may wish to contact the following agencies to assist you with these issues:

- Internal Revenue Service www.irs.gov or call (800) 829-1040 for forms and issues concerning Federal tax, employer identification numbers, subchapter S elections
- Franchise Tax Board www.ftb.ca.gov or call (800) 852-5711 for forms and issues concerning franchise tax and state income tax requirements
- State Board of Equalization www.boe.ca.gov or call (800) 400-7115 for forms and issues concerning sales taxes or use taxes
- Employment Development Department www.edd.ca.gov or call (800) 300-5616 for forms and issues concerning employment and payroll taxes

Please refer to www.sos.ca.gov/business-programs/business-entities/resources for a list of other agencies you may need to contact to ensure proper compliance with the laws of the State of California. Please be aware that the California Secretary of State <u>does not</u> license limited liability companies. For licensing requirements, please contact the California city and/or county where the principal place of business is located and/or the state agency, or board with jurisdiction over the activities of the limited liability company

LLC Welcome-Letter (Rev. 02/2015)



## **Customer Alert – Misleading Certificate of Status Solicitations**

Letters are being sent to businesses registered with the Secretary of State directing them to submit \$49.50, respond by a certain date, complete a form, and send the money and documentation to a private entity named "California State Corporations." According to the letter, California State Corporations will provide a "certificate of status." However, these Certificates of Status are fraudulent because only the Secretary of State can issue a Certificate of Status. An example of the form and fraudulent "certificate of status" are available through our website at www.sos.ca.gov/business-programs/customer-alerts/alert-misleading-solicitations.

A certification of the entity's status, also known as the Certificate of Status, only can be issued by the Secretary of State who is the official custodian of business entity records for the State of California. The fee for this certificate is \$5.00. The private entity has no affiliation or authorization to act on behalf of the State of California or the Secretary of State and is illegally issuing fraudulent Certificates of Status for entities registered with the California Secretary of State.

An official Certificate of Status can be obtained by submitting a request to the California Secretary of State's Sacramento office either in person or by mail. Instructions and fees for ordering a Certificate of Status can be obtained through our website at www.sos.ca.gov/business/be/information-requests.htm.

These solicitations <u>are not</u> being made by the California Secretary of State's office and <u>are</u> <u>not</u> being made by or on behalf of any governmental entity. Although a business entity can use an intermediary to submit filings, request a certificate of status, and pay fees to our office, no business is required to go through another private entity in order to obtain documents or certificates from the Secretary of State's office and no private entity can issue these documents.

### **Action for Fraudulent Letters**

California businesses that receive one of these fraudulent solicitation letters or that have paid the company and received a fraudulent certificate should submit a written complaint along with the entire solicitation (including the solicitation letter, the outer and return envelopes, and all related documents if available, and a copy of the fraudulent certificate) to the California Attorney General, Public Inquiry Unit, P.O. Box 944255, Sacramento, California 94244–2550. A complaint form, which can be completed online and printed to mail, is available on the California Attorney General's website at www.oag.ca.gov/consumers.

Customer Alert - Misleading Certificate of Status Solicitations (Rev. 02/12/2015)

California Secretary of State www.sos.ca.gov/business/be (916) 657-5448 PATENT REEL: 048109 FRAME: 0429

### **RECORDED: 01/22/2019**